
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

NO. 1:15-CV-00399

SANDRA LITTLE COVINGTON, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, et al.

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

The Defendants in the above-captioned action hereby give notice of their appeal to

the Supreme Court of the United States from the order [D.E. 140] entered in this case on

29 November 2016.

This appeal is taken under 28 U.S.C. § 1253.
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Respectfully submitted, this the 22nd day of December, 2016.

OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH
SMOAK & STEWART, P.C.

/s/ Thomas A. Farr
Thomas A. Farr
N.C. State Bar No. 10871
Phillip J. Strach
N.C. State Bar No. 29456
thomas.farr@ogletreedeakins.com
phil.strach@ogletreedeakins.com
4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609
Telephone: (919) 787-9700
Facsimile: (919) 783-9412
Co-counsel for Defendants

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE

By: /s/ Alexander McC. Peters
Alexander McC. Peters
Senior Deputy Attorney General
N.C. State Bar No. 13654
apeters@ncdoj.gov
James Bernier, Jr.
N.C. State Bar No. 45869
jbernier@ncdoj.gov
N.C. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602
Telephone: (919) 716-6900
Facsimile: (919) 716-6763
Counsel for Defendants
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KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

Paul D. Clement
Erin E. Murphy
Michael D. Lieberman
655 Fifteenth Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 879-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com
Co-counsel for Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas A. Farr, hereby certify that I have this day electronically filed the

foregoing DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL with the Clerk of Court using the

CM/ECF system which will provide electronic notification of the same to the following:

Edwin M. Speas, Jr.
Carolina P. Mackie
Poyner Spruill LLP
P.O. Box 1801 (27602-1801)
301 Fayetteville St., Suite 1900
Raleigh, NC 27601
espeas@poynerspruill.com
cmackie@poymerspruill.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Anita S. Earls
Allison J. Riggs
Southern Coalition for Social Justice
1415 Highway 54, Suite 101
Durham, NC 27707
anita@southerncoalition.org
allisonriggs@southerncoalition.org
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Adam Stein
Tin Fulton Walker & Owen, PLLC
312 West Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27516
astein@tinfulton.com
Attorney for Plaintiffs

This the 22nd day of December, 2016.

OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH
SMOAK & STEWART, P.C.

/s/ Thomas A. Farr

27950611.1
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